
09-413.00 - KYTC Ped/Bike
Infrastructure

$720,320

- - Yes - -

No -
-

Design/Construction of sidewalk throughout the City of Greenup, KY Riverfront Park with connection to the previous walking path project. Match to be
provided by the City of Greenup, KY.

Design Local Match $15,000 - $3,240 - - - $18,240

Design SAH - (DED STP) $60,000 - $12,960 - - - $72,960

Design State Match $4,000 - - - - - $4,000

Total Design $79,000 - $16,200 - - - $95,200

Construction Local Match - - $125,024 - - - $125,024

Construction SAH - (DED STP) - - $500,096 - - - $500,096

Total Construction - - $625,120 - - - $625,120

Total Prior Costs $79,000 - - - - - $79,000

Total Programmed $79,000 - $641,320 - - - $720,320

CURRENT

CHANGE

REASON

Schedule / Funding / Scope- Update Cost Increase - Funding Update - Increase in Federal Funds

- Increase in Local Funds - Move Project to FY 2025 - Request by Project Sponsor, Funding and

schedule update based on new estimates due to Funding and schedule update based on new

estimates provided by local sponsor.

FUNDING

CHANGES

SAH - (DED STP)

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in D from $0 to $12,960

- Decrease funds in FY 2020 in CN from $213,680 to $0

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $0 to $500,096

Local Match

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in D from $0 to $3,240

- Decrease funds in FY 2020 in CN from $53,420 to $0

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $0 to $125,024

FEDERAL

PROJECT

COST

Increased from $273,680 to $573,056 (109.39%)

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST

Increased from $346,100 to $720,320 (108.12%)

State Project ID Federal ID Lead Agency Project Type Total Cost

Route/Road Name Route Length AQ Exempt AQ Exempt Category AQ Exempt Category Details

Groupable Groupable Category Performance
Measure

Project Description

PHASE FUND SOURCE PRIOR 2024 2025 2026 2027 FUTURE TOTAL

10331 - City of Greenup, KY - Design/Construction of sidewalk along Riverfront Park.

KYOVA Interstate Planning Commission 
2024 - 2027 TIP Amendment #7



112187 - LCPA Transit $8,363,025

- - - - -

- -
-

LCPA Multi - Modal Parking Deck / Facility

Design CRP - $80,000 - - - - $80,000

Design FTA 5307 - $32,321 - - - - $32,321

Design Local Match - $70,000 - - $5,000 - $75,000

Design Other - - - - $20,000 - $20,000

Design State Match - $5,704 - - - - $5,704

Design TE - $200,000 - - - - $200,000

Total Design - $388,025 - - $25,000 - $413,025

Right of Way Local Match - - - - $45,000 - $45,000

Right of Way STBG - FLEX - - - - $180,000 - $180,000

Total Right of Way - - - - $225,000 - $225,000

Construction Local Match - - $625,000 - $920,000 - $1,545,000

Construction Other - - $2,500,000 - $2,500,000 - $5,000,000

Construction STBG - FLEX - - - - $1,180,000 - $1,180,000

Total Construction - - $3,125,000 - $4,600,000 - $7,725,000

Total Programmed - $388,025 $3,125,000 - $4,850,000 - $8,363,025

CURRENT CHANGE

REASON

Schedule / Funding / Scope- Update Move Project to FY 2025 - Cost Increase - Flexed

Funds to FTA - Add Construction Phase

FUNDING CHANGES

Local Match

- Decrease funds in FY 2027 in CN from $625,000 to $0

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $0 to $625,000

+ Increase funds in FY 2027 in CN from $0 to $625,000

Other

- Decrease funds in FY 2027 in CN from $2,500,000 to $0

+ Increase funds in FY 2025 in CN from $0 to $2,500,000

+ Increase funds in FY 2027 in CN from $0 to $2,500,000

FEDERAL PROJECT

COST
Increased from $4,192,321 to $6,692,321 (59.63%)

TOTAL PROJECT

COST
Increased from $5,238,025 to $8,363,025 (59.66%)

State Project ID Federal ID Lead Agency Project Type Total Cost

Route/Road Name Route Length AQ Exempt AQ Exempt Category AQ Exempt Category Details

Groupable Groupable Category Performance
Measure

Project Description

PHASE FUND SOURCE PRIOR 2024 2025 2026 2027 FUTURE TOTAL

10091 - LAW Multi -Modal Parking



                                                                                                                          The Herald Dispatch 
                                                                                02-06-2025 

2024-2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
AMENDMENT #7 

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT NOTICE 
Publish: 

The Herald Dispatch 
www.kyovaipc.org  

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

http://www.kyovaipc.org/

